
 

 

No. LDA-25(1)/2022/ 

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN 

DIRECTORATE OF LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT 
DIAMER-ASTORE DIVISION 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

    Sealed tenders are invited for supply of Veterinary Drugs and Medicines to Livestock 

Department Diamer-Astore Division for the financial year 2024-2025, from the eligible Govt. 

Contractors/Suppliers on the date & time mentioned below which will be opened by the undersigned 

in the presence of the contractors/suppliers or their authorized representatives who care to attend: - 
 

S.# Name of Item Bid Value 
(In Million) 

Last date and 

closing time of 

receipt Tender 
documents 

Opening of Tender F.Y  

2024-2025 

Venue 

Date  Time 

1  Purchase of 

Veterinary Drugs 

and Medicines 

5.000 23rd October,2024 
(10:00 am) 

23-10-2024 10:30 AM Office of the Director 
Livestock & Dairy 

Development Diamer-
Astore Chilas 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: - 
1. The tender rates/offer will remain valid till 30-06-2025 from the date of opening of 

tender. 

2. Tender process will be completed through single stage two envelope procedure. 
3. The rate of each item should be quoted on the basis of F.O.R District H.Q basis (i.e., Diamer and 

Astore). 

4. The suppliers must have their own setup of Veterinary drugs and medicines in GB. 

5. Supplier will provide their Form-C, Registration, Drug sale license, original affidavit 
regarding non-black listed, relevant experience certificate and bank statement of last one 
year (minimum credit transaction should be of Rs. 01.000 million). 

6. Incomplete bids where details with complete specifications etc. if not mentioned will be rejected. 

7. Delivery time will be maximum 04 weeks from the date of issue of supply order. In case of failure 
to complete the supplies within stipulated time, total earnest money will be confiscated in favor of 

the state & supplier will be black listed. (Contractors/Firms will provide original affidavit paper 

duly attested to ensure supply within 04 weeks’ period) 
8. Rate will be decided for individual items bid basis. 

9. 3% bid amount as call deposit (CDR) from any schedule bank including KCBL in the 
name of Director Livestock & Dairy Development Diamer-Astore Division may be attached 
with the Technical Bid, the amount may be verified/vetted. 

10. No bidder shall be allowed to alter or modify his bid after the bids have been opened. 
However, the procuring agency may seek and accept clarifications to the bid that do not 
change the substance of the bid. 

11. After acceptance of the bid, a separate agreement deed on registered stamp paper has to be 

undertaken between the successful tenderers/Suppliers & Department of Livestock Dairy 

Development Diamer-Astore Division. 

12. Income tax would be recovered from the suppliers as per Govt. Rules. 
13. The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance 

of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency shall, upon request, communicate to any 
supplier or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all 
bids or proposals, but is not required to justify those grounds. 

14. Provision of Bill warranty will be responsibility of the supplier. 

15. Supplier will be bond to affix “Not for Sale, it is Government property” stamped on every 

vial/bottle & pack of Drugs and Medicines. 

16. Further details/ terms and conditions are mentioned in tender/bidding documents. 

17. Bidding documents can obtain from the Accounts section in the undersigned office during office 

hours. 

 

 

DIRECTOR 

Livestock & Dairy Development 

Diamer-Astore Division 



 

 

بلتستان-حکومت گلگت  
استور ڈویژن-وسٹاک اینڈ ڈیری ڈیویلپمنٹ دیامرڈائریکتر لائیاز دفتر   

 

۔2024اکتوبر  07مورخہ   No. LDA-25(1)/2022/ 

 ٹینڈر نوٹس
 

 نری ادویات کی فراہمی کے لئے کے لئے ویٹ   2024-2025کو مالی سال ڈویژن   استور  -محکمہ لائیوسٹاک اینڈ ڈیری ڈیویلپمنٹ دیامر
کے  ٹینڈرز مطلوب ہیں جنہیں زیر دستخطی مہر بند  سے مندرجہ ذیل تاری    خ اور وقت پر  فراہم کنندگان / وںٹھیکیدار  سرکاری اہل

گا  فراہم کنندگان / اور ٹھیکیداروں میں پروکیورمنٹ کمیٹ  چلاس آفس   میں کھولا جائے
ی

۔یا ان کے مجاز نمائندوں کی موجودکی  
 

نمتر 
 شمار

بولی کی  نام اشیاء
 مالیت

صولی کی آخری تاری    خ بولی دستاویزات کی و 
 اور اختتامی وقت

 کھولنے کی تاری    خ اور وقت  بولی

 وقت تاری    خ

خریداری برائے  01
نری ادویات  ویٹ 

50.000 
 ملیں  

 AM 3001: 23-10-2024 بج   :0010بوقت دن کو  2024اکتوبر  23

ائط و ضوابط:   -شر
 بولی کیکی  بولی .1

ی
 تک کے لئے قابل قبول ہوگا۔ 30-06-2025 کھولن  کی تاری    خ سے   کارآمدکی

 کے مطابق مکمل کیاجائے گا۔ دو لفافہ جاتی طریق کار  –واحد مرحلہ جاتی  بولی .2
 ادویات کو دیامر اور استور ہیڈکوارٹر پہنچانا ہوگا۔ .3
۔ وٹرنری  بلتستان میں اپنا ذاتی -کے پاس گللگت فراہم کنندگان .4  ادویات کا سیٹ اپ ہونا چاہنں
یشن ،  ڈرگ سیل لائسنس، ادوایات فراہمی کے تجرئ  کا سرٹفیکیٹ-فارمفراہم کنندہ  اپٹ   .5 کے مصدقہ نقول  سی ، رجسٹ 

 دس لاکھ کا لیں  دین ہوں(   پچھلے ایک سال کا بینک اکاونٹ کا اوریجنل سٹیٹمنٹ اور 
ً
اوریجنل حلف نامہ برائے  بمع)تقریبا

 بلیک لسٹڈ فراہم کرے گا۔ نان
د کیاجائے گا۔نامکمل  .6  بولی جس میں مکمل تفصیلات کا ذکر نہ کیا گیا ہو مسٹی
ادویات فراہمی کا وقت سپلاتے آرڈر جاری کرئ  کی تاری    خ سے زیادہ سے زیادہ چار ہفئی ہوگا مقررہ وقت کے اندر سپلاتے  .7

کو بلیک لسٹ کیا جائے گا   ر  ضبط کر لیا جائے گا اور سپلائمکمل نہ کرئ  کی صورت میں کل بیانیہ رقم ریاست کے حق میں 
(۔ )ٹھیکیدار چار ہفتوں کے اندر ادویات کی فراہمی کو یقیٹ  بنائ  کے لئے اصل تصدیق شدہ

ی
 اسٹام پیٹر فراہم کریں کے

گا۔  پر کا فیصلہ انفرادی ادویات کی بنیاد   بولی .8  کیا جائے
 کل  بولی کیسے   KCBLکے نام کسی بھی شیڈول بینک بشمول  ر ڈویژناستو -ڈائریکٹ  لائیوسٹاک اینڈ ڈیری ڈویلپمنٹ دیامر .9

 ۔کیا جائے تکنیکی تجویز کے ساتھ منسلک  اوریجنل (  )فیصد کال ڈیپازٹ 3مالیت کے 
اجازت نہیں دی جائے  بولی کھولے جائ  کے بعد کسی بھی بولی دہندگان کو بولی میں کسی بھی قسم کی ترمیم  یا تبدیلی کی  .10

 تاہم 
ی

جس سے بولی کی اصلیت تبدیل نہیں کی پروکیورکنندہ ادارہ بولی کے بارے میں وضاحت طلب اور قبول کرسکٹی ہے
 ہوتا ہو۔

ڈ اسٹام پیٹر بولی کی منظوری کے بعد   .11
کامیاب بولی دہندگان اور محکمہ لائیوسٹاک اینڈ ڈیری ڈویلپمنٹ کے درمیان رجسٹ 

 پر معاہدہ ہوگا۔
گا۔انکم ٹیکس حکومت کے مروجہ قو  .12  انیں  کے مطابق وصول کیا جائے
۔  .13 پروکیورکنندہ ادارہ کسی بولی یا تجویز کو قبول کرئ  سے قبل کسی وقت بھی تمام بولیوں یا تجاویز کو رد کر سکتا ہے

پروکیورکنندہ ادارہ درخواست کرئ  پر کسی بھی فراہم کنندہ یا ٹھیکیدارکو جس ئ  کوتے بولی یا تجویز پیش کی ہو تمام 
 کا پابند نہیں ہوگا۔بولیاں 

 یا تجاویز رد کرئ  کی وجوہات سے آگاہ کر سکتا ہے مگر وہ وجوہات کا جواز پیش کرئ 
۔کن  فراہمبل وارنٹ   .14

ی
 ندگان کی ذمہ داری ہوکی

"ادویات کے ہر  شیسیی ،بوتل اور ڈبہ پر "  فراہم کنندہ  .15 ، شکاری ملکیت ہے لیے نہیے کا مہر چسپاں کرئ  کا   فروخت کے 
 پابند ہوگا۔

۔ .16 ائط وضوابط بولی کے دستاویزات میں مذکور ہیں  مزید تفصیلات، سری
ی اوقات میں زیر دستخطی کے دفٹی  .17 ۔ چلاس بولی دستاویزات دفٹی ہیں  میں اکاونٹ سیکشن سے حاصل کرسکئی

 

 
     ڈائریکٹ  

       لائیوسٹاک اینڈ ڈیری ڈویلپمنٹ
      دیامر استور ڈویژن


